
                                                                                                                             

 
 
 

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED 
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

ELECTRICAL, CHENNAI OPERATION 
5/346, OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD, PERUNGUDI 

CHENNAI 600 096 
 

TELEPHONE: 044-24960793  
E-mail:   atepandian@andrewyule.com 

         
 
 
         
         
         

TENDER NO. T – 001/2023-24 DTD. 09.06.2023   
 
 
 
 

TENDER FOR DISPOSAL OF EMPTY WOODEN BOBBINS SCRAP ON AS IS WHERE IS 
CONDITION FROM FACTORY PREMISES OF AYCL, PERUNGUDI, CHENNAI 

         
         
         
         
         
         
        Last Date of submission of Tender :  24.06.2023 up to 10.45 A.M. 
        Date of opening of Tender              :  24.06.2023 at 11.00 A.M. 
         
         
        Cost of Tender documents     :   NIL 
        EMD      :   Rs. 2300/- 

 
 

        Bidders are requested to be present during the tender opening 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



TENDER DOCUMENT FOR THE DISPOSAL OF EMPTY WOODEN BOBBINS SCRAP FROM 
THE  FACTORY PREMISES OF ANDREW YULE & CO. LTD., PERUNGUDI, CHENNAI         
 
 
Sealed Tenders are invited for the disposal of EMPTY WOODEN BOBBINS SCRAP on as is where is 
condition, from the factory premises of AYCL, Perungudi, Chennai:  
      
 
Empty Wooden Bobbin on as is where is condition - 2000 Nos. (Approx) 
 
 
The Empty Wooden Bobbins quantity mentioned above are based on our estimated EWB 
generation upto June’ 2024. 
 
The materials are to be lifted within 10 working days from the date of intimation by us. 
 
The items can be inspected during week days from 10.00 A.M to 01.00 P.M.  
 
The rates have to be quoted on per Number basis (exclusive of GST). 
 
GST 5 % will be applicable. HSN code: 4401 
 
The scheduled taxes and duties at the time of delivery will be applicable.  
 
The rate quoted should be valid for up to 30 days from date of Tender Opening. 
 
TCS will be COLLECTED @ 1% on invoice value.  
 
Copy of PAN CARD & GST CERTIFICATE to be enclosed along with the offer. WITHOUT 
PAN NO. & GST NO. YOUR OFFER WILL NOT BE Considered.  
 
We request you to submit your offer in sealed envelope superscribing as “QUOTATION FOR 
EMPTY WOODEN BOBBINS SCRAP ON AS IS WHERE IS CONDITION, DUE ON 
24.06.2023”. 
  
LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION       : 24.06.23 10.45 AM 
TENDER OPENING                        : 24.06.23 11.00  AM     
  
EMD                                            : 2300/- BY DD  
 
For bidders already enlisted with AYCL- Chennai Operations, having outstanding amount more 
than the EMD amount or who have already submitted the EMD against our earlier tenders or 
who have security deposit available with us, may apply for adjustment of the same. (In favour 
of M/s Andrew Yule & Company Ltd payable at Chennai) 
 
If reason for non-submission of EMD or adjustment against the outstanding balance 
for EMD is not mentioned, the tender will be rejected. 
 
Quotation should be submitted only in sealed envelope. Offers sent thro' email, fax 
will not be considered.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


